

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Newell Dam Spillway Replacement, Newell Lake, Butte County, GFP Project No. NewS22Wa**

**Bid Opening Date: May , 2022, 3:00 PM CT**

<b>Newell Dam Spillway Replacement, Base Bid</b>				<b>Heavy Constructors</b>		<b>Meyer Contracting</b>					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G.1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$438,221.73	\$438,221.73	\$163,096.59	\$163,096.59		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.2	Water Control	LS	1	\$22,487.59	\$22,487.59	\$218,124.44	\$218,124.44		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.3	Bid as Alternate	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.4	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$17,703.87	\$17,703.87	\$27,785.33	\$27,785.33		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.5	Topsoil Remove/Stockpile	LS	1	\$26,212.40	\$26,212.40	\$10,566.96	\$10,566.96		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.6	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$86,698.21	\$86,698.21	\$63,498.92	\$63,498.92		\$0.00		\$0.00
LLA.1	Jet and Clean Existing Pipe	LS	1	\$20,306.01	\$20,306.01	\$18,998.52	\$18,998.52		\$0.00		\$0.00
LLA.2	Bid as Alternate	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
LLA.3	Fill Pipe w. Non-shrink Grout	LS	1	\$27,844.74	\$27,844.74	\$30,987.75	\$30,987.75		\$0.00		\$0.00
LLA.4	Embankment Excavation	CY	210	\$15.66	\$3,288.60	\$9.63	\$2,022.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
LLA.5	Existing Valve/Pipe Removal	LS	1	\$3,862.09	\$3,862.09	\$1,741.41	\$1,741.41		\$0.00		\$0.00
LLA.6	Filter Construction	LS	1	\$13,542.40	\$13,542.40	\$15,007.24	\$15,007.24		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.1	Demolition Existing Structure	LS	1	\$17,882.32	\$17,882.32	\$28,098.44	\$28,098.44		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.2	Sediment Removal/Disposal	CY	1000	\$14.96	\$14,960.00	\$44.59	\$44,590.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.3	Temporary Excavation	LS	1	\$34,520.78	\$34,520.78	\$326,628.31	\$326,628.31		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.4	Seepage Cutoff Wall	SF	540	\$103.76	\$56,030.40	\$38.97	\$21,043.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.5	Horiz. Reinforced Concrete	CY	400	\$1,209.35	\$483,740.00	\$1,374.76	\$549,904.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.6	Vert. Reinforced Concrete	CY	336	\$1,092.51	\$367,083.36	\$2,508.79	\$842,953.44		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.7	Spillway Chute Blocks	CY	49	\$3,215.60	\$157,564.40	\$2,782.21	\$136,328.29		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.8	Bridge	LS	1	\$90,342.09	\$90,342.09	\$18,429.53	\$18,429.53		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.9	Structural Fill	CY	230	\$184.31	\$42,391.30	\$106.83	\$24,570.90		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.10	Drainage Piping	LF	407	\$52.40	\$21,326.80	\$28.99	\$11,798.93		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.11	Drainage Pipe Cleanouts	EA	8	\$1,536.29	\$12,290.32	\$3,511.04	\$28,088.32		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.12	Drainage Aggregate	CY	376	\$169.55	\$63,750.80	\$150.54	\$56,603.04		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.13	Filter Aggregate	CY	158	\$207.00	\$32,706.00	\$124.59	\$19,685.22		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.14	Upstream Riprap	Ton	90	\$144.16	\$12,974.40	\$17.03	\$1,532.70		\$0.00		\$0.00

P.15	Upstream Riprap Fabric	SY	70	\$11.87	\$830.90	\$4.15	\$290.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.16	Downstream Riprap	Ton	340	\$130.76	\$44,458.40	\$17.03	\$5,790.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.17	Downstream Drain Aggregate	Ton	98	\$157.64	\$15,448.72	\$81.34	\$7,971.32		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.18	Downstream Filter Aggregate	Ton	120	\$156.30	\$18,756.00	\$67.42	\$8,090.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
A.1	Excavation	CY	6945	\$7.67	\$53,268.15	\$11.83	\$82,159.35		\$0.00		\$0.00
A.2	Grading	SY	9204	\$4.92	\$45,283.68	\$1.46	\$13,437.84		\$0.00		\$0.00
A.3	Road Surfacing: Salvage/Replace	LS	1	\$2,422.01	\$2,422.01	\$2,286.08	\$2,286.08		\$0.00		\$0.00
A.4	Road Surfacing: Crushed Gravel	Ton	80	\$129.85	\$10,388.00	\$87.48	\$6,998.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
A.5	Road Surf. Drain. Fabric Type B	SY	220	\$5.76	\$1,267.20	\$4.48	\$985.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.1	Riprap - Salvage/Reinstall	LS	1	\$7,609.94	\$7,609.94	\$2,754.62	\$2,754.62		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.2	24" HDPE Furnish/Install	LF	213	\$283.94	\$60,479.22	\$457.76	\$97,502.88		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.3	20" HDPE Furnish/Install	LF	19	\$354.00	\$6,726.00	\$576.99	\$10,962.81		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.4	16" HDPE Furnish/Install	LF	65	\$186.81	\$12,142.65	\$282.31	\$18,350.15		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.5	2" HDPE Tee/Fittings/Support	LF	1	\$3,185.11	\$3,185.11	\$5,612.44	\$5,612.44		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.6	Concrete Ballast	EA	4	\$1,785.12	\$7,140.48	\$7,450.14	\$29,800.56		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.7	Concrete Encasement	LF	34	\$777.95	\$26,450.30	\$754.95	\$25,668.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.8	24" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$52,704.69	\$52,704.69	\$82,893.24	\$82,893.24		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.9	16" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$19,770.11	\$19,770.11	\$30,268.47	\$30,268.47		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.10	Upstream Valve Vault	LS	1	\$17,233.17	\$17,233.17	\$31,690.76	\$31,690.76		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.11	Protective Bollards	EA	2	\$1,896.54	\$3,793.08	\$2,432.38	\$4,864.76		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.12	Intake Trash Rack Furnish/Install	EA	1	\$4,123.24	\$4,123.24	\$16,294.44	\$16,294.44		\$0.00		\$0.00
LL.13	DS Valve Vault/Impact Basin	LS	1	\$17,233.17	\$17,233.17	\$110,173.36	\$110,173.36		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$2,498,444.83</b>		<b>\$3,256,930.86</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

<b>Newell Dam Spillway Replacement, Alternate 1</b>				Heavy Constructors							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G.3	Newell Lake Drawdown	LS	1	\$166,298.22	\$166,298.22	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
LLA.2	Inspection of Existing Pipe	LS	1	\$13,970.63	\$13,970.63	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1</b>					<b>\$180,268.85</b>		<b>\$5,001.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID and ALTERNATE 1</b>					<b>\$2,678,713.68</b>		<b>\$3,261,931.86</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>